PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of error (receiving party city) in recorded cover sheet.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Normark	08/01/2007
Neal Morris	08/01/2007
Allen Johnston	08/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EcoQuest International, Inc.
Street Address:	310 T. Elmer Cox Drive
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37743

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11832890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-584-0105

Email: BAATrademarks@pitts-brittian.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin A. Alley Address Line 1: PO Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33249.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin A Alley

Total Attachments: 5 source=00125753#page1.tif source=00125753#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019914 FRAME: 0610

500368119

OP \$40,00 1

source=00125753#page3.tif source=00125753#page4.tif source=00125753#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019914 FRAME: 0611

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Normark	08/01/2007
Neal Morris	08/01/2007
Allen Johnston	08/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EcoQuest International, Inc.
Street Address:	310 T. Elmer Cox Drive
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37743

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11832890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

reptrademarks@pitts-brittian.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert E. Pitts

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 51295

Address Line 4:

Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33249.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Pitts
Signature:	/Robert E. Pitts/

 Date:
 08/03/2007

 Total Attachments: 3 source=00122356#page1.tif source=00122356#page2.tif source=00122356#page3.tif

 RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT336798 Receipt Date: 08/03/2007

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

EcoQuest International, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Greene County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Method and Delivery for Purifying Ambient Air and Surfaces

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

8/1/07	Something
Date /	Inventor James NORMARK
	100 Old Baxter Road
	Fall Branch, TN 37656
	Washington County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF 6 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18) ss.:			
	sworn by me, and under oath acknowly sworn by James NORMARK			
Sond Chu NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commision Expires:	8/1 9/25	07 CHURCH	\
Line			NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE	• •/
			CARGE CO.	? /

REEL: 019914 FRAME: 0614

Docket Number: 33249.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

EcoQuest International, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Greene County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Method and Delivery for Purifying Ambient Air and Surfaces

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

8-1-07	neal mon
Date	Inventor Neal MORRIS
	418 Juniper Street
	Greeneville, TN 37745
	Greene County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF <u>Greene</u>) STATE OF) ss.:		
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath signed, sealed and delivered by Neal MORRIS which took place within my jurisdiction.	Neal MORRIS , personally known by me, n acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of	
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	, , ,	163/
	* (PL	TARY JBLIC AT JRGE
	PREENE	CO. TELEVI

PATENT REEL: 019914 FRAME: 0615 Docket Number: 33249.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

EcoQuest International, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Greene County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Method and Delivery for Purifying Ambient Air and Surfaces

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

1-31-01	Ally Mul
Date	Inventor Allen JOHNSTON 709 State Street 116 Olde Farm Dr.
	Bristol, VA 24201 Jonesborough, TN 37659 Bristol County, VA

IN THE COUNTY OF Greene		- Termino Programa (Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna An
STATE OF		
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath ack signed, sealed and delivered by Allen JOHNSTON which took place within my jurisdiction.	en JOHNSTON , personally howledged that the foregoing instruon the date appearing at the foo	
Sonda Church	7/3/	, 07
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commision Expires:	9/25	OTIGONDA CHURCH
		NOTARY
		(* AT)*
		SPERIE CO. TELL

PATENT REEL: 019914 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 10/03/2007